
12^ COPPA INSUBRIA
n gara Spec m/f nome catgoria Società

163 1x m STEFANON DANIELE T ANIENE
9 1x m DELLA CASA LUCA SA ARMIDA SC
85 1x m CASETTA BRUNO VC ARMIDA SC
31 1x m BINDA ROSSETTI GIOVANNI VA AROLO
86 1x m ARMELLINI ALGAR VC AROLO
27 1x m MOLINARI MATTEO U 23 BELLAGINA
35 1x m ZAVATTONI LORENZO junior CALDE' SC
54 1x m FANTATO GABRIELE ragazzi CALDE' SC
56 1x m RIZZI LUCA ragazzi CALDE' SC
66 1x m MARTINETTI ALESSIO ragazzi CALDE' SC

107 7,2 m GALDINI ALESSIO cadetti CALDE' SC
129 7,2 f SICA GIORGIA cadetti CALDE' SC
130 7,2 f AQUILINO CORINNE cadetti CALDE' SC
149 7,2 m CASTELLOTTI MATTIA All C CALDE' SC
16 1x m ZAHARIA PETRU ALIN U 23 CAPRERA

112 1x m GHIGGIA NICOLO' cadetti CAPRERA
113 1x m SEMPIO RICCARDO cadetti CAPRERA
133 1x m GICA JULIAN All C CAPRERA
151 1x f MINO FRANCESCA All C CAPRERA
162 1x f DE MARIA SILVIA T CAPRERA
132 1x m GIGLIOTTI ANGELO All C CARATE URIO
147 7,2 m WALTER JHONATAN All C CARATE URIO
148 7,2 m CAPRA JHONATAN All C CARATE URIO
150 1x f SCHINCARIOL VANESSA All C CARATE URIO
159 7,2 f PORTANTI CHIARA All C CARATE URIO
14 1x m GRAVINA GUIDO U 23 CEREA
39 1x m BRAIDA PAOLO VA CEREA
53 1x m UBERTI ROMANO VE CEREA



100 1x m GUBETTA LUCIANO VG CEREA
8 1x m MARAN GIORGIO SA CUS PAVIA
2 1x m ARCHIMEDE MASSIMO SA CUS TORINO
41 1x f MASSERANO GRETA junior CUS TORINO
67 1x m EUGENIU ZABOLOTNIL ragazzi CUS TORINO
79 1x m RASARIO CRISTINA VB CUS TORINO

131 1x f FABRUCCI MICOL All C CUS TORINO
136 1x m TOUCHE GABRIELE All C CUS TORINO
90 1x m MANNUCCI ALESSANDRO VD D'ACQUISTO
28 1x m BORTOLOTTI ANDREA junior D'ANNUNZIO

114 1x m BORTOLOTTI NICOLA cadetti D'ANNUNZIO
115 1x m BETTA LORENZO cadetti D'ANNUNZIO
127 1x f ISEPPI VALENTINA cadetti D'ANNUNZIO
64 1x m RICIO EMANUELE VB ESPERIA TO
15 1x f MILANI LAURA SA FIAMME GIALLE

160 1x m PATERMO UMBERTO A FIRENZE
161 1x m CASELLI FABRIZIO A FIRENZE
164 1x m BUCCOLIERO PIER ALBERTO T FIRENZE

4 1x m TUCCINARDI GIORGIO SA FORESTALE CS
1 1x m MICHELETTI ANDREA U 23 GAVIRATE
6 1x m TOMASELLO MARCO U 23 GAVIRATE
7 1x m PASCALE ALBERTO U 23 GAVIRATE
11 1x m PAPA CHRISTIAN U 23 GAVIRATE
13 1x m VIGLIAROLO FABIO U 23 GAVIRATE
17 1x f CALABRESE VALENTINA SA GAVIRATE
22 1x f STRANGES ELISA U 23 GAVIRATE
24 1x f TORSELLINI SILVIA U 23 GAVIRATE
32 1x m SANDINI RICCARDO VB GAVIRATE
37 1x f CARAFFINI ALESSANDRA VA GAVIRATE
38 1x m GUIDOTTI ANTONIO ALBERTO VC GAVIRATE
40 1x m PERTEGATO FABIO VA GAVIRATE



45 1x f NIADA DEBORAH VA GAVIRATE
46 1x m STEFANONI PAOLO VC GAVIRATE
50 1x m FRANZETTI VALERIO VE GAVIRATE
52 1x m CARCANO MICHES VC GAVIRATE
55 1x f TRAVAINI MIRTA VA GAVIRATE
76 1x m BOTTESIN CRISTIAN VA GAVIRATE
80 1x m DEL BELLO FRANCESCO VB GAVIRATE
91 1x m PERINI ANTONIO VD GAVIRATE
92 1x m BALDASSO  LUCIANO VD GAVIRATE
98 1x m PUNTORIERI ANTONIO VF GAVIRATE

101 1x m PERUCCHINI ALDO VG GAVIRATE
108 7,2 m CORRITORE YURI cadetti GAVIRATE
109 7,2 m GISOTTI LUCA cadetti GAVIRATE
110 7,2 m FRASCHINI GIOVANNI MARIA cadetti GAVIRATE
111 7,2 m ROSA ERIK cadetti GAVIRATE
126 1x f BINI ARIANNA cadetti GAVIRATE
146 7,2 m SAN MIGUEL NAVAS All C GAVIRATE
158 7,2 f MONDINI ISABELLA All C GAVIRATE
165 1x m SPOLON MASSIMO T GAVIRATE
18 1x f SCHAVONE LAURA SA IRNO

135 1x m DI MAURO MARCO All C JONICA
36 1x f GELPI PAOLA junior LA SPORTIVA
57 1x m MARALLA GABRIELE ragazzi LA SPORTIVA

116 1x m MARALLA STEFANO cadetti LA SPORTIVA
156 7,2 f TICOZZI CRISTINA All C LA SPORTIVA
157 7,2 f GREGORIO LINDA All C LA SPORTIVA

5 1x m PAIETTA PAOLO SA LUINO SC
12 1x m MOLTENI SIMONE U 23 MENAGGIO
60 1x m CETTI GEREMIA VA MENAGGIO
65 1x m CETTI RINALDO VA MENAGGIO

153 1x f PAROLI MATILDE All C MENAGGIO



23 1x m CALLEGARI OMAR U 23 MONATE
25 1x f BATTAGIN DEBORAH U 23 MONATE
68 1x m NALDI SIMONE ragazzi MONATE

117 1x m RIVA EDOARDO cadetti MONATE
124 1x f MARAFFINO CARMEN cadetti MONATE
125 1x f BARBIERI MARGOT cadetti MONATE
73 1x m ZUGNONI LORENZO ragazzi RETICA

118 1x m LEGEGRI DANIELE cadetti RETICA
119 1x m BETTIGA SIMONE cadetti RETICA
134 1x m CACCIA ALESSIO All C RETICA
95 1x m NEGRI PAOLO VE ROWING GENOVA
33 1x m DELL'ELICE LUCA VB SALARIA
62 1x m SODA PAOLO VA SALARIA
93 1x m DEL FIACCO BRUNO VD SALARIA
99 1x m DI DOMENICO GAETANO VF SALARIA
59 1x CAMPESTRINI LUCA ragazzi SAN MARCO
82 1x f MALFASSI GIADA ragazzi SAN MARCO

120 1x m MAIELLO ARTURO cadetti SAN MARCO
145 7,2 m BARATTA LUCA All C SANREMO AC

3 1x m GHIDINI PAOLO U 23 SEBINO
123 1x f BALDUCCHI ELENA cadetti SEBINO
155 7,2 f PELONI GIULIA All C SEBINO
19 1x f PALMA GAIA SA SISPORT FIAT
20 1x f MARTIN SILVIA SA SISPORT FIAT
88 1x m SIENA RICCARDO VC TIBER ROWING
94 1x m GUIDONI DOMENICO VD TIRRENIA TOD
96 1x m TORNAR UMBERTO VE TIRRENIA TOD
10 1x m CHECOLA GABRIELE SA TREMEZZINA
58 1x m FONTANA LORENZO ragazzi TREMEZZINA
69 1x m VENINI PIETRO ragazzi TREMEZZINA
74 1x m PIACENZA MICHAEL ragazzi TREMEZZINA



128 7,2 f ARU CHIARA cadetti TREMEZZINA
154 7,2 f MORGANTI ANNA All C TREMEZZINA
26 1x m GASPANI MATTIA junior TRITIUM
42 1x f COMOTTI MARTINA junior TRITIUM
43 1x f COMOTTI MONICA junior TRITIUM
70 1x m GAMBOGI ROBERTO ragazzi TRITIUM
75 1x m DELLA VEDOVA FEDERICO ragazzi TRITIUM
83 1x f MAPELLI ELISA ragazzi TRITIUM
84 1x f PAGNONCELLI GIULIA ragazzi TRITIUM

122 1x f RABASCA ALESSIA cadetti TRITIUM
29 1x m GALETTA FABRIZIO VB VARESE
30 1x m PANZI ERIC VA VARESE
34 1x m PRINA ANDREA VC VARESE
44 1x m MACACRELLI DIEGO ragazzi VARESE
48 1x f STOCCO LAURA VC VARESE
49 1x f CAMERON CATRIONA VD VARESE
51 1x m D'ALBA PASQUALE VF VARESE
61 1x m TREZZI ANDREA VC VARESE
77 1x m MALTECCA FABIO VA VARESE
78 1x m RANDO FRANCESCO VA VARESE
81 1x m PATEA MASSIMO VB VARESE

105 1x m PAGLAIRO GIOVANNI cadetti VARESE
106 1x m SPREAFICO MATTEO cadetti VARESE
121 1x f GIOFFI GIORGIA cadetti VARESE
137 7,2 m SESSA MATTEO All C VARESE
138 7,2 m TRENTINI CLAUDIO All C VARESE
139 7,2 m VIGANO' LUCA All C VARESE
140 7,2 m PILI LORENZO All C VARESE
141 7,2 m PARENZAN LUCA All C VARESE
142 7,2 m PAGLIARO GIACOMO All C VARESE
143 7,2 m CIPOLAT FEDERICO All C VARESE



144 7,2 m BOSETTI CHRISTIAN All C VARESE
152 1x f BARTALESI NICOLETTA All C VARESE
63 1x m FERRARI DAVIDE VA VELOCIOR 1883
71 1x RICHIUSA LEONARDO ragazzi VELOCIOR 1883
72 1x m PIRVU ALESSANDRO ragazzi VELOCIOR 1883
97 1x m MARESCOTTI FEDERICO VE VELOCIOR 1883
89 1x m CECCONI CLAUDIO VC VVF BILLI
21 1x m NAPODANO MASSIMO SA VVF TOLOMEI



ALLIEVI - CADETTI - ADAPTIVE
n gara Spec m/f nome catgoria Società

1 105 1x m PAGLAIRO GIOVANNI cadetti VARESE
2 106 1x m SPREAFICO MATTEO cadetti VARESE
3 107 7,2 m GALDINI ALESSIO cadetti CALDE' SC
4 108 7,2 m CORRITORE YURI cadetti GAVIRATE
5 109 7,2 m GISOTTI LUCA cadetti GAVIRATE
6 110 7,2 m FRASCHINI GIOVANNI MARIA cadetti GAVIRATE
7 111 7,2 m ROSA ERIK cadetti GAVIRATE
8 112 1x m GHIGGIA NICOLO' cadetti CAPRERA
9 113 1x m SEMPIO RICCARDO cadetti CAPRERA

10 114 1x m BORTOLOTTI NICOLA cadetti D'ANNUNZIO
11 115 1x m BETTA LORENZO cadetti D'ANNUNZIO
12 116 1x m MARALLA STEFANO cadetti LA SPORTIVA
13 117 1x m RIVA EDOARDO cadetti MONATE
14 118 1x m LEGEGRI DANIELE cadetti RETICA
15 119 1x m BETTIGA SIMONE cadetti RETICA
16 120 1x m MAIELLO ARTURO cadetti SAN MARCO
17 121 1x f GIOFFI GIORGIA cadetti VARESE
18 122 1x f RABASCA ALESSIA cadetti TRITIUM
19 123 1x f BALDUCCHI ELENA cadetti SEBINO
20 124 1x f MARAFFINO CARMEN cadetti MONATE
21 125 1x f BARBIERI MARGOT cadetti MONATE
22 126 1x f BINI ARIANNA cadetti GAVIRATE
23 127 1x f ISEPPI VALENTINA cadetti D'ANNUNZIO
24 128 7,2 f ARU CHIARA cadetti TREMEZZINA
25 129 7,2 f SICA GIORGIA cadetti CALDE' SC
26 130 7,2 f AQUILINO CORINNE cadetti CALDE' SC
27 131 1x f FABRUCCI MICOL All C CUS TORINO
28 132 1x m GIGLIOTTI ANGELO All C CARATE URIO
29 133 1x m GICA JULIAN All C CAPRERA
30 134 1x m CACCIA ALESSIO All C RETICA
31 135 1x m DI MAURO MARCO All C JONICA
32 136 1x m TOUCHE GABRIELE All C CUS TORINO
33 137 7,2 m SESSA MATTEO All C VARESE
34 138 7,2 m TRENTINI CLAUDIO All C VARESE
35 139 7,2 m VIGANO' LUCA All C VARESE
36 140 7,2 m PILI LORENZO All C VARESE
37 141 7,2 m PARENZAN LUCA All C VARESE
38 142 7,2 m PAGLIARO GIACOMO All C VARESE
39 143 7,2 m CIPOLAT FEDERICO All C VARESE
40 144 7,2 m BOSETTI CHRISTIAN All C VARESE
41 145 7,2 m BARATTA LUCA All C SANREMO AC
42 146 7,2 m SAN MIGUEL NAVAS All C GAVIRATE
43 147 7,2 m WALTER JHONATAN All C CARATE URIO
44 148 7,2 m CAPRA JHONATAN All C CARATE URIO
45 149 7,2 m CASTELLOTTI MATTIA All C CALDE' SC
46 150 1x f SCHINCARIOL VANESSA All C CARATE URIO
47 151 1x f MINO FRANCESCA All C CAPRERA
48 152 1x f BARTALESI NICOLETTA All C VARESE
49 153 1x f PAROLI MATILDE All C MENAGGIO
50 154 7,2 f MORGANTI ANNA All C TREMEZZINA
51 155 7,2 f PELONI GIULIA All C SEBINO
52 156 7,2 f TICOZZI CRISTINA All C LA SPORTIVA
53 157 7,2 f GREGORIO LINDA All C LA SPORTIVA
54 158 7,2 f MONDINI ISABELLA All C GAVIRATE
55 159 7,2 f PORTANTI CHIARA All C CARATE URIO
56 160 1x m PATERMO UMBERTO A FIRENZE
57 161 1x m CASELLI FABRIZIO A FIRENZE
58 162 1x f DE MARIA SILVIA T CAPRERA
59 163 1x m STEFANON DANIELE T ANIENE
60 164 1x m BUCCOLIERO PIER ALBERTO T FIRENZE
61 165 1x m SPOLON MASSIMO T GAVIRATE



RAGAZZI - JUNIORES - SENIORES - MASTER
n gara Spec m/f nome catgoria Società

1 1x m MICHELETTI ANDREA U 23 GAVIRATE
2 1x m ARCHIMEDE MASSIMO SA CUS TORINO
3 1x m GHIDINI PAOLO U 23 SEBINO
4 1x m TUCCINARDI GIORGIO SA FORESTALE CS
5 1x m PAIETTA PAOLO SA LUINO SC
6 1x m TOMASELLO MARCO U 23 GAVIRATE
7 1x m PASCALE ALBERTO U 23 GAVIRATE
8 1x m MARAN GIORGIO SA CUS PAVIA
9 1x m DELLA CASA LUCA SA ARMIDA SC
10 1x m CHECOLA GABRIELE SA TREMEZZINA
11 1x m PAPA CHRISTIAN U 23 GAVIRATE
12 1x m MOLTENI SIMONE U 23 MENAGGIO
13 1x m VIGLIAROLO FABIO U 23 GAVIRATE
14 1x m GRAVINA GUIDO U 23 CEREA
15 1x f MILANI LAURA SA FIAMME GIALLE
16 1x m ZAHARIA PETRU ALIN U 23 CAPRERA
17 1x f CALABRESE VALENTINA SA GAVIRATE
18 1x f SCHAVONE LAURA SA IRNO
19 1x f PALMA GAIA SA SISPORT FIAT
20 1x f MARTIN SILVIA SA SISPORT FIAT
21 1x m NAPODANO MASSIMO SA VVF TOLOMEI
22 1x f STRANGES ELISA U 23 GAVIRATE
23 1x m CALLEGARI OMAR U 23 MONATE
24 1x f TORSELLINI SILVIA U 23 GAVIRATE
25 1x f BATTAGIN DEBORAH U 23 MONATE
26 1x m GASPANI MATTIA junior TRITIUM
27 1x m MOLINARI MATTEO U 23 BELLAGINA
28 1x m BORTOLOTTI ANDREA junior D'ANNUNZIO
29 1x m GALETTA FABRIZIO VB VARESE
30 1x m PANZI ERIC VA VARESE
31 1x m BINDA ROSSETTI GIOVANNI VA AROLO
32 1x m SANDINI RICCARDO VB GAVIRATE
33 1x m DELL'ELICE LUCA VB SALARIA
34 1x m PRINA ANDREA VC VARESE
35 1x m ZAVATTONI LORENZO junior CALDE' SC
36 1x f GELPI PAOLA junior LA SPORTIVA
37 1x f CARAFFINI ALESSANDRA VA GAVIRATE
38 1x m GUIDOTTI ANTONIO ALBERTO VC GAVIRATE
39 1x m BRAIDA PAOLO VA CEREA
40 1x m PERTEGATO FABIO VA GAVIRATE
41 1x f MASSERANO GRETA junior CUS TORINO
42 1x f COMOTTI MARTINA junior TRITIUM
43 1x f COMOTTI MONICA junior TRITIUM
44 1x m MACACRELLI DIEGO ragazzi VARESE
45 1x f NIADA DEBORAH VA GAVIRATE
46 1x m STEFANONI PAOLO VC GAVIRATE
48 1x f STOCCO LAURA VC VARESE
49 1x f CAMERON CATRIONA VD VARESE
50 1x m FRANZETTI VALERIO VE GAVIRATE
51 1x m D'ALBA PASQUALE VF VARESE
52 1x m CARCANO MICHES VC GAVIRATE
53 1x m UBERTI ROMANO VE CEREA
54 1x m FANTATO GABRIELE ragazzi CALDE' SC
55 1x f TRAVAINI MIRTA VA GAVIRATE
56 1x m RIZZI LUCA ragazzi CALDE' SC
57 1x m MARALLA GABRIELE ragazzi LA SPORTIVA
58 1x m FONTANA LORENZO ragazzi TREMEZZINA
59 1x CAMPESTRINI LUCA ragazzi SAN MARCO
60 1x m CETTI GEREMIA VA MENAGGIO
61 1x m TREZZI ANDREA VC VARESE
62 1x m SODA PAOLO VA SALARIA



63 1x m FERRARI DAVIDE VA VELOCIOR 1883
64 1x m RICIO EMANUELE VB ESPERIA TO
65 1x m CETTI RINALDO VA MENAGGIO
66 1x m MARTINETTI ALESSIO ragazzi CALDE' SC
67 1x m EUGENIU ZABOLOTNIL ragazzi CUS TORINO
68 1x m NALDI SIMONE ragazzi MONATE
69 1x m VENINI PIETRO ragazzi TREMEZZINA
70 1x m GAMBOGI ROBERTO ragazzi TRITIUM
71 1x RICHIUSA LEONARDO ragazzi VELOCIOR 1883
72 1x m PIRVU ALESSANDRO ragazzi VELOCIOR 1883
73 1x m ZUGNONI LORENZO ragazzi RETICA
74 1x m PIACENZA MICHAEL ragazzi TREMEZZINA
75 1x m DELLA VEDOVA FEDERICO ragazzi TRITIUM
76 1x m BOTTESIN CRISTIAN VA GAVIRATE
77 1x m MALTECCA FABIO VA VARESE
78 1x m RANDO FRANCESCO VA VARESE
79 1x m RASARIO CRISTINA VB CUS TORINO
80 1x m DEL BELLO FRANCESCO VB GAVIRATE
81 1x m PATEA MASSIMO VB VARESE
82 1x f MALFASSI GIADA ragazzi SAN MARCO
83 1x f MAPELLI ELISA ragazzi TRITIUM
84 1x f PAGNONCELLI GIULIA ragazzi TRITIUM
85 1x m CASETTA BRUNO VC ARMIDA SC
86 1x m ARMELLINI ALGAR VC AROLO
88 1x m SIENA RICCARDO VC TIBER ROWING
89 1x m CECCONI CLAUDIO VC VVF BILLI
90 1x m MANNUCCI ALESSANDRO VD D'ACQUISTO
91 1x m PERINI ANTONIO VD GAVIRATE
92 1x m BALDASSO  LUCIANO VD GAVIRATE
93 1x m DEL FIACCO BRUNO VD SALARIA
94 1x m GUIDONI DOMENICO VD TIRRENIA TOD
95 1x m NEGRI PAOLO VE ROWING GENOVA
96 1x m TORNAR UMBERTO VE TIRRENIA TOD
97 1x m MARESCOTTI FEDERICO VE VELOCIOR 1883
98 1x m PUNTORIERI ANTONIO VF GAVIRATE
99 1x m DI DOMENICO GAETANO VF SALARIA

100 1x m GUBETTA LUCIANO VG CEREA
101 1x m PERUCCHINI ALDO VG GAVIRATE


